

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19240 OF 2024

Nilesh Dattu Bhoir And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Baliram Kamlya Bhoir And OrsRESPONDENT

- Adv. Manoj Badgujar for Petitioner
- Adv. Ansari Faiyaz i/by Dushyant Pagare for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 12th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 18/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)